
FOOTBALL l974

'73 Atlantic Coast Conference Champions

. '73 Liberty Bowl Champions

'72 Peach Bowl Champions



I974 Wolfpack Schedule

Ticket
Date Opponent Time Price

Sept. 7 at Wake Forest“ 1:30 $7.00

14 DUKE* 7:00 $7.00

21 CLEMSON* 7 :00 $7.00

28 at Syracuse 1 :30 $7.00

Oct. 5 EAST CAROL-INA TBA $7.00

12 at Virginia’ 1:30 $7.00

19 at UNC-Chapel Hill“ 1:30 $7.00

26 at Maryland’ 1:30 $7.00

Nov. 2 SOUTH CAROLINA? 1:30 $7 .00

9 PENN STATE 1 :30 $7.00

16 at Arizona State (M'S’T) 7:30 $7.00

* Atlantic Coast Conference Games
1‘ Homecoming
TBA To Be Announced

TICKET INFORMATION

Season tickets go on sale, beginning July 15, at

the Box Office in Reynolds Coliseum each weekday

during regular working hours. Tickets may also be

purchased through the mail. Send your order, with

check enclosed, to: Coliseum Box Office, P. O. Box

5905, Raleigh, N. C. 27607. Please enclose $1 with

each order for postage and handling. For further

information, write or call the Coliseum Box Office.

The telephone numbr is (919) 737-2106.

1972

PEACH BOWL

N. C. State 49

West Virginia 13

1973

LIBERTY BOWL

N. C. State 31

Kansas 18



Red-Chippers To Watch

This Fall

Mike Devine, DB

Frank Haywood,



THE OUTLOOK

The Wolfpack, which rode an explosive, high—

powered offense to success and consecutive bowl

victories the last two seasons, must be classified as

a question mark team as the new campaign ap-

proaches.

Graduation dealt the reigning Atlantic Coast Con-

ference champions a heavy blow, claiming 17 letter-

men—nine of whom have signed professional con-

tracts. Numbered among the departees were 10

standouts from the offensive unit, which averaged

a league record 33 points per game, including all-

American guard Bill Yoest, tackles Rick Druschel

and Allen Sitterle, Dallas first-round draft choice

Charley Young, and ACC Player-of—the-Year Willie

Burden.

TWO-YEAR RECORD: 17-6-1

“You don’t lose excellent players such as these

and not feel it,” says coach Lou Holtz, who has di-

rected the Pack to its finest back-to-back seasons

(17-6-1) in the school’s 82 years of football. “Conse-

quently, I’m as anxious to see what’s going to

happen this fall as are our alums.”

Regardless of Holtz’ apprehensions, the Wolfpack

is expected to field another exciting, enthusiastic

squad —- a team trademark the past two years.

Defense, however, may become the club’s key,

rather than offense, as 15 of 28 returning lettermen

fall in that category. A bevy of proven tackles—led

by Sam Senneca, Frank Haywood, John Goeller,

Randy Lail and Jim Henderson—will anchor what

shapes up as State’s finest defensive crew in many,

many moons.

BUCKEY, FRITTS RETURN

If the interior line progresses rapidly enough, the

Pack, likewise, may be back to its old habit of trig-

gering unexpected fire-works.

Quarterback Dav-e Buckey returns along with

record-breaking scorer Stan Fritts, high-stepping

Roland Hooks and dandy s0phomore Tommy Lon-

don.

Other bright stars will be receivers Mike Hardy,

Don Buckey, John Gargano and George Gantt along

with center Justus Everett and guard Bob Blanch-

ard. -



LOU HOLTZ

SAYS:

“The last two years, we’ve lived ‘the life of Raleigh.’

By that, I mean we had Willie (Burden) and Char-

ley (Young), (both Raleigh natives), and a host

of other veteran players.

"‘33

“But we lost a lot of that great talent, and our

young men this fall are going to have to work

harder than ever and be a lot more determined.

You might say this is a transitional year for us.

“There really is no way of knowing what the

season holds for us. But I do know for a fact that

we have some outstanding competitors.

“In essence, we’ll be an exciting team, and we

could be pretty good—but many things must fall

into place for that to happen.”

1974 WOLFPACK ROSTER

Name Pos. Hgt. Wgt. Cl. Hometown

Dan Ahern G 5-11 210 Jr. Freeport, N.Y.
Louis Alcamo C 6-1 205 Jr Arnold, Md.
Alan Baltrus DB 5-11 167 So. Monroeville, Pa.
*Ron Banther DE 6-0 178 So. Brevard
Brad Bass T 6-2 230 So. Atlanta, Ga.

**B-ob Blanchard G 6-2 229 Sr. Highland Park, N.J.
**Dave Buckey QB 6-0 161 Jr. Akron, Ohio
**Don Buckey SE 6-0 167 Jr. Akron, Ohio
Tom Butz C 6-0 185 So. Charlotte
Caesar Campana QB 6-0 171 Jr. Woodbury, N.J.
*Doug Carter MG 5-10 216 Jr. Staunton, Va.
Greg Cerilli T 6-2 230 So. Greensburg, Pa.
Bill Cherry LB 6-2 195 So. Statesville
Pat Connolly QB 6-3 205 Sr. Columbia, S.C.
Pete Cordelli QB. 6-0 185 So. Langhorne, Pa.

#Clarence Cotton DE 6-5 210 Jr. Lexington
**Mike Daley LB 5-11 233 Sr. Easton, Pa.
**Mike Devine DB 5-10 186 Sr. Monroeville, Pa.
**Bob Divens DB 6-2 196 Sr. Tr-af‘ford, Pa.

Bill Druschel T 6-3 240 So. Greensburg, Pa.
Jeff Easter DE 6-6 195 So. Charlottesville, Va.

**Justus Everett C 6-1 214 Sr. Salisbury



1974 ROSTER (Cont.)

Name

Mike Fagan T
Ray Franklin G
Gerald Freda LB

a""‘Stan F'ritts FB
*George Gantt SE
*John Gargano Flk.
Glenn Genis G
George Gimbar DB
Mike Gimbar Flk.

**John Goeller DT
Joe Grey G
Joe Gro DE
Rich Haggerty RB
*Jack Hall LB
Steve Hand DE
*Mike Hardy Flk.
*Frank Haywood DT
Jim Henderson DT
Tom Higgins MG

a""‘Roland Hooks RB
”Pat Hovance TE
John Huff K
Darryl Jackson DB

*T. J. Kennedy T
Ricky Knowles TE

a""‘Randy Lail DT
**Rich Lehr T
Tom Lindner C

#Chuck Lodge G
Tommy London FB
B. J. Lyttle TE
John Marko DB
*Dan Meier MG
Del Melton DE
Bob Michael LB
Mike Miller DB
David Moody Flk.
Ricky Morgan DE
Tom Palladino FB
*Eddie Poo-1e DB
Billy Port DB
Danny Rhoden DE
Johnny Richardson Flk.
Dave Roberts DB
*Joe Robinson DB
"Sam Senneca DT
*Tom Serfass G
Larry Shavis T
Dondi Shearer LB
Bill Smodic DT
*Ralph Stringer DB
Rob Sygar RB
Leonard Temple DT
Greg Walker LB
Richard Wheeler DB
Horace Whitaker LB
Allen White RB
Richard White DT

*Craig Xander DE

* Letters won

Hgt. Wgt. Cl.
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.# Junior College transfer

235
210
226
210
169
177
210
182
175
240
225
225
185
212
182
157
240
245
217
192
183
172
190
252
195
226
235
220
215
197
220
189
234
220
212
172
172
185
209
190
182
189
163
184
183
225
238
240
198
208
182
174
210
196
193
200
195
190
205

Hometown

Portsmouth, Va.
Hickory
Braddock, Pa.
Oak Ridge, Tenn.
Anderson, S.C.
Howard Beach, N.Y.
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Easton, Pa.
Easton, Pa.
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Kulpmont, .Pa.
Springfield, Pa.
High Point
Newport News,
Waycross, Ga.
Greensboro
Gloucester, Va.
Appollo, Pa.
Colonia, N.J.
Grifton -
Warren, Ohio
Castlewood, Va.
Lynchburg, Va.
Coraopolis, Pa.
Clinton
Hudson
Reigelsville, Pa.
Bethlehem, Pa.
Levittown, Pa.
Shelby
Glen Cove, N.Y.
McKeesport, Pa.
Levittown, Pa.
Newport News,
Burlington, N.J.
Easton, Pa.
Asheboro
Corapeake
Lindenhurst, N.Y.
Troy
Charleston, SC.
Macclenny, Fla.
Pittsboro
Shelby
Carthage
Nazareth, Pa.
Bethlehem, Pa.
Thomasville
Chester, Va.
Kingston, Pa.
Warren, Ohio
Niles, Ohio
Columbus, Ohio
Hudson
Durham
Fayetteville
Lewiston
Colorado Sprgs. Colo.
Phillipsburg, N.J.

Va.

Va.


